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Dear Parents/Carers
Y4 Swimming Lessons — 2024

As part of your child’s education he/she will shortly be undertaking swimming lessons. The lessons
are a statutory part of the curriculum and will start on Thursday 20 April 2023. The course runs for
12 weeks at Maltby Leisure Centre. The dates of all lessons are listed below: -

Week 1 - Thursday 18 April 2024
Week 2 - Thursday 25 April 2024
Week 3 - Thursday 2 May 2024
Week 4 - Thursday 9 May 2024
Week 5 - Thursday 16 May 2024
Week 6 - Thursday 23 May 2024
Week 7 - Thursday 6 June 2024
Week 8 - Thursday 13 June 2024
Week 9 - Thursday 20 June 2024
Week 10 - Thursday 27 June 2024
Week 11 - Thursday 4 July 2024
Week 12 - Thursday 11 July 2024

Please ensure that your child comes with a coat and sensible shoes as they will be walking to
and from the swimming baths. Please note that sessions will not be cancelled due to bad
weather. Any medication your child may require, such as asthma medication or EpiPens, will be
taken to the pool.

The equipment your child will require is: (defined by the swimming instructors)

¢ One Piece Swimming Costume — girls (no bikinis allowed)*
e« Swimming frunks for boys (these should be tight fitting and should not be longer than the
middle of the thigh - please note that long shorts/bermuda shorts are not permitted)*
¢ Swimming Hat for all children (if you do not have a swimming hat, they are available at
Maltby Leisure Centre beforehand (£2.00 each))
o Towel
* PLEASE ENSURE COSTUMES AND TRUNKS ARE DARK COLOURS*

PLEASE NOTE IF YOUR CHILD IS NOT USING THE CORRECT EQUIPMENT OR WEARING EARRINGS
WHICH CANNOT BE TAKEN OUT, THEY WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SWIM.
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Please can you complete this parental consent medical information form. Without this your child
will not be able to participate in the lessons.

Yours faithfully

Mr R Pease
Principal


https://forms.office.com/e/5aHV79WLJV

